
CITY OF MARSHALL 
AGENDA ITEM REPORT 

 
 

 

Meeting Date: Tuesday, July 13, 2021 

Category: NEW BUSINESS 

Type: ACTION 

Subject: Project Z78:  Storm Structure Outfall Improvements Project – Change Order No. 1 (Final) 
and Acknowledgement of Final Pay Request No. 2. 

Background 

Information: 

The items on the Change Order No. 1 (Final) for the above-referenced project are the 
result of final measurements and changes in item quantities during construction.   
 
All work has been completed in accordance with the specifications.  
 

Fiscal Impact: Change Order No. 1 (Final) results in a contract decrease in the amount of $562.20 and a 
total contract amount of $48,795.90. The original contract amount was $49,358.10.  
 
The project was originally included in the 2020 CIP. We did not complete the project in 
2020 due to US Army Corps of Engineers permitting concerns. The project was carried 
over into the 2021 CIP and is funded by the Surface Water Management Utility.  
 

Alternative/ Variations: No alternative actions recommended. 

Recommendations: that Council approve Change Order No. 1 (Final) with R&G Construction Co. of Marshall, 
Minnesota, resulting in a contract decrease in the amount of $562.20 and 
acknowledgement of Final Pay Request (No. 2) in the amount of $487.96 for the 
above-referenced project.   
 

 


